Culcheth Community

Primary School

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER
11" October 2019

Where Learning is Fun! Where Learning is Fun!

/ Parents Evening \ / This week...... \
Parents Evening will be on Tuesday 22" e Some children took part in a range of
October from 3.20-7.00pm for all year sports at the Primary Ability Day,
groups and Wed 23 for Years 5&6. We Orford Jubilee Hub.
have arranged online bookings with e Year 5 had a great day at Tatton Park
Teachers2Parents. You will receive a text today learning all about Anglo-Saxons
today with a link. Please click on the link \ on the Farm, albeit extremely wet! /
and enter your child’s first name and

choose your appointment time.

If you have any problems, please contact / Next swook \
w office. Thanks J sesese

e On Tuesday Year 2 are visiting
Linear Park in Culcheth as part of
their Geography study. Children
should wear school uniform, wellies
and a warm coat.

s Open Day for children starting in
Don'’t forget to book on ParentPay for the y .
KS1 Spooky Disco on 24/10 or the KS2 September tEOZO will be held on
Scary Film night on 25/10, both 4.30-6pm. ggﬁfday 15 October at 2pm and

The cost will be an all-inclusive price of £5 Warrington Guardian will be coming

[ ]
and includes a snack, sweets and drinks. into school to take the Reception
class photo next Wednesday.

/ Billy-Bob Buttons Author visit \

Get to School on Time!

The award-winning children’s author, Billy Please ensure that your child is on time for
Bob Buttons, will be in school on 5™ school. Registers are taken at 8.55am;
November. There will be an opportunity for please be prompt to ensure your child
your child to meet Mr Buttons and to buy a does not miss the start of lessons.
signed book.
The school opens at 8.40am to give
Feel free to come in at 3.15pm or send the children a chance to have a catch up with
money in a sealed envelope with your their friends and also for the teachers to
child’s name on and hand to the class have a quick chat about any lessons that
teacher or school office. Thank you. / may have been tricky the day before. This
time is really valuable for your child to get

Qe very best from school.




Diary dates

-

12/10
15/10
15/10
24/10
25/10
25/10
4/11

5/11

5/11

14/11
15/11
20/11
23/11
6/12

7/12

10/12
11/12
12/12
13/12
13/12
17/12

-

The following children have been
commended — well done!

~

Walton Gardens Race

Yr 2 walk to Linear Park
2pm/6pm Open Day

KS1 Disco

KS2 Spooky Film Night
School Closes 3.15pm
School Re-opens

Author visit in school
Individual School photos
Change 4 Life Festival
Bags to School Collection
2pm/6pm Open Day
10.30am Open Day
Decoration Day

Walton Gardens Race
KS1 Play 2pm

KS1 Play 6pm

Choir singing at Sainsburys
Church Service 2-3pm
Christmas Fair

Choir singing at Golden Square

Pantomime in school /

Commended Awards

Rec: Alfie, Harvey, Lily

Year 1: Imelda, Layton, Willem, Dylan B
Year 2: Connie, Seb, Jack

Year 3: Brandon, JJ, Harlow, Kacie
Year 4: Megan, Jack, Arienne

Year 5: The whole class

ﬂﬂendance —w/e 11t October ZOlA

\Year 6: Joshua, Nieve, Ella R /

Reception 94.0%
Year 1 94.7%
Year 2 96.8%
Year 3 95.5%
Year 4 90.7%
Year 5 99.0%
Year 6 92.8%
Average 94.8%
Reward when average is 97.5% or
\ more J

/Walton Gardens Cross Country Race\

This will take place on Saturday 12t
October. If your child has been invited to
take part, please meet Mrs Rodgers at
10am on the bridge at Walton Gardens.

.

Good luck!!

J

15t Pippa W, Year 3
2nd: Elisha C, Year 2
3d: Jack P, Year 3



