

Where Learning is Fun!

Culcheth Community

Primary School

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 11th October 2019



Where Learning is Fun!

Parents Evening

Parents Evening will be on Tuesday 22nd October from 3.20-7.00pm for all year groups and Wed 23rd for Years 5&6. We have arranged online bookings with Teachers2Parents. You will receive a text today with a link. Please click on the link and enter your child's first name and choose your appointment time.

If you have any problems, please contact the office. Thanks

KS1 Disco / KS2 Film Night

Don't forget to book on ParentPay for the KS1 Spooky Disco on 24/10 or the KS2 Scary Film night on 25/10, both 4.30-6pm.

The cost will be an all-inclusive price of £5 and includes a snack, sweets and drinks.

Billy-Bob Buttons Author visit

The award-winning children's author, Billy Bob Buttons, will be in school on 5th November. There will be an opportunity for your child to meet Mr Buttons and to buy a signed book.

Feel free to come in at 3.15pm or send the money in a sealed envelope with your child's name on and hand to the class teacher or school office. Thank you.

This week.....

- Some children took part in a range of sports at the Primary Ability Day, Orford Jubilee Hub.
- Year 5 had a great day at Tatton Park today learning all about Anglo-Saxons on the Farm, albeit extremely wet!

<u>Next week.....</u>

- On Tuesday Year 2 are visiting Linear Park in Culcheth as part of their Geography study. Children should wear school uniform, wellies and a warm coat.
- Open Day for children starting in September 2020 will be held on Tuesday 15th October at 2pm and 6pm.
- Warrington Guardian will be coming into school to take the Reception class photo next Wednesday.

Get to School on Time!

Please ensure that your child is on time for school. Registers are taken at 8.55am; please be prompt to ensure your child does not miss the start of lessons.

The school opens at 8.40am to give children a chance to have a catch up with their friends and also for the teachers to have a quick chat about any lessons that may have been tricky the day before. This time is really valuable for your child to get the very best from school.

Diary dates

12/10	Walton Gardens Race	
15/10	Yr 2 walk to Linear Park	
15/10	2pm/6pm Open Day	
24/10	KS1 Disco	
25/10	KS2 Spooky Film Night	
25/10	School Closes 3.15pm	
4/11	School Re-opens	
5/11	Author visit in school	
5/11	Individual School photos	
14/11	Change 4 Life Festival	
15/11	Bags to School Collection	
20/11	2pm/6pm Open Day	
23/11	10.30am Open Day	
6/12	Decoration Day	
7/12	Walton Gardens Race	
10/12	KS1 Play 2pm	
11/12	KS1 Play 6pm	
12/12	Choir singing at Sainsburys	
13/12	Church Service 2-3pm	
13/12	Christmas Fair	
17/12	Choir singing at Golden Square	
19/12	Pantomime in school	

Commended Awards

The following children have been commended – well done!

Rec: Alfie, Harvey, Lily
Year 1: Imelda, Layton, Willem, Dylan B
Year 2: Connie, Seb, Jack
Year 3: Brandon, JJ, Harlow, Kacie
Year 4: Megan, Jack, Arienne
Year 5: The whole class
Year 6: Joshua, Nieve, Ella R

Attendance – w/e 11th October 2019

Reception	94.0%		
Year 1	94.7%		
Year 2	96.8%		
Year 3	95.5%		
Year 4	90.7%		
Year 5	99.0%		
Year 6	92.8%		
Average	94.8%		
Reward when average is 97.5% or			
more			
IIIO			

Walton Gardens Cross Country Race

This will take place on Saturday 12th October. If your child has been invited to take part, please meet Mrs Rodgers at 10am on the bridge at Walton Gardens.

Good luck!!

Mathswhizz Winners!

1st: Pippa W, Year 3 2nd: Elisha C, Year 2 3rd: Jack P, Year 3